(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad 10-08-2020

NOTIFICATION

Transfer and Posting

No. <u>1420-IR-I/2020:</u> Transfers/Postings of the following officers of (BS-17-18) are made with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S. #	NAME	FROM	то
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Ms. Kiran Zahra (Inland	Deputy Commissioner, Large	Second Secretary, (IT Wing)
	Revenue Service/BS-18)	Taxpayers Unit, Islamabad	Federal Board of Revenue (Hq),
			Islamabad
2	Mr. Hassan Bin Izhar (Inland	Second Secretary, (Strategic	Second Secretary, (IT Wing)
	Revenue Service/BS-18)	Planning Reforms & Statistics)	Federal Board of Revenue (Hq),
		Federal Board of Revenue (Hq),	Islamabad
		Islamabad	
3	Mr. Kashif Younas (FBR	Deputy Director, (Program	Second Secretary, (IT Wing)
	Ex-Cadre/BS-18)	Office) Federal Board of	Federal Board of Revenue (Hq),
		Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	Islamabad
4	Ms. Maheen Ali (Inland	Second Secretary, (SPR&S	Second Secretary, (IT Wing)
	Revenue Service/BS-17)	Wing) Federal Board of	Federal Board of Revenue (Hq),
		Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	Islamabad
5	Muhammad Ali Asjad (Inland	Assistant Commissioner (Prob),	Second Secretary, (IT Wing)
	Revenue Service/BS-17)	Regional Tax Office, Rawalpindi	Federal Board of Revenue (Hq),
			Islamabad

- 2. The Officers who are drawing performance allowance prior to issuance of this notification shall continue to draw this allowance on the new place of posting.
- 3. All above listed officers are requested to Relinquish/Assume charge, using online HRMS facility made available to FBR or by using their IJP logins.

Secretary (Mgt-IR-I)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

Karachi.

20(1)/S.MIR-I/2020

Copy to:-

1. SA to Secretary, Revenue Division/Chairman, FBR

- 2. All Members, FBR, Islamabad
- 3. All D.Gs/Chief Commissioners.
- 4. Secretary (PR), FBR, Islamabad
- 5. Second Secretary (SSM)/(ERM), FBR, Islamabad
- 6. The AGPR Office, Islamabad
- 7. The AGPR Sub Office
- 8. Officer Concerned
- 9. DDO, FBR, Islamabad

10.Personal File / Notification folder

Aamar Javed
1420-IR-I/2020
Secretary (Mgt-IR-I)